
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

1 

    ADDENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE 

A SERVICE TENDER FOR THE PROVISION OF INSURANCE BROKERAGE 
SERVICES TO THE COMPETITION AND CONSUMER AUTHORITY FOR A 
THREE (3) YEAR PERIOD 2026/27, 2027/28 AND 2028/29 

 
1. This Tender Notice Addendum refers to the tender notice of 16th November 2025 

and shall form part of the contract documents. 
 

2. Except as specifically amended herein, all other parts remain unchanged. 
 

3. This tender is amended as follows: 

 
 
4. Enquiries relating to this tender addendum should be addressed to Competition 

and Consumer Authority through the following email address:  

procurement@cca.co.bw or call 3934278/3712032. 

 
 
                                                                   Date:  20th January 2026                                                
 
 

TENDER  
NUMBER 

CONTRACT  TITLE 
 

REGISTERED 
PPRA CODE 

CLOSING  
DATE 

Original Notice 

CCA101/   
2025 -2026 

A Service Tender for the Provision of 
Insurance Brokerage Services to the 
Competition and Consumer Authority 
for a Three (3) Year Period 2026/27, 
2027/28 and 2028/29 

Code 127:  
Sub code 06 

January 21, 
2026 

Amendment 

CCA101/   
2025 -2026 

A Service Tender for the Provision of 
Insurance Brokerage Services to the 
Competition and Consumer Authority 
for a Three (3) Year Period 2026/27, 
2027/28 and 2028/29 

Code 127:  
Sub code 06 

January 28, 
2026 

mailto:procurement@cca.co.bw

